

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 24, 2019

Contact: Greta Neubauer, 608-237-9166 Rep.Neubauer@legis.wisconsin.gov

Rep. Greta Neubauer Appointed to Governor Tony Evers' Task Force on Climate Change

MADISON – Today, Governor Tony Evers announced the appointment of Representative Greta Neubauer (D-Racine) as the Assembly Democratic member of the Governor's Task Force on Climate Change. The Task Force, led by Lt. Governor Mandela Barnes, includes two Senators, two Assembly Representatives, advocates, activists, and business partners from across Wisconsin, tasked with developing solutions to address climate change in Wisconsin. Rep. Greta Neubauer (D-Racine) issued the following comment:

"I am truly, deeply honored to be named to the Task Force on Climate Change," Neubauer said. "Climate change is one of the central issues of our time. It threatens all of us and everything we hold dear, and we cannot continue to look the other way. We need to tackle this issue head on, and work together to develop real, bipartisan, Wisconsin-centered solutions to combat climate change and support working families.

"Addressing climate change is also an opportunity to make Wisconsin a national leader in innovation and job-creation," Neubauer continued. "I am continually grateful we have an administration that takes climate change seriously, and recognizes that our work tackling this issue is an opportunity to create good jobs and reduce inequality across our state. I have spent the last ten years fighting climate change, and I am so grateful for the opportunity to continue that work with the task force and people from across Wisconsin."

###